

Lake County Resurfacing Project  
LCE Project No. 2022-019

Item	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Cole Burton Contractors, LLC		Karvo Companies Inc		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co Inc		Ronyak Paving, Inc	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>PROPOSAL SHEET</b>													
1 - 202 - Curb and Gutter Removed - FT	2,100.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00
2 - 203 - Excavation - CY	1,495.00	\$22.00	\$32,890.00	\$15.35	\$22,948.25	\$20.00	\$29,900.00	\$15.00	\$22,425.00	\$20.00	\$29,900.00	\$15.00	\$22,425.00
3 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	4,900.00	\$1.00	\$4,900.00	\$0.85	\$4,165.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00	\$0.50	\$2,450.00	\$0.20	\$980.00	\$0.50	\$2,450.00
4 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade - SY	90.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
5 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	7,195.00	\$25.00	\$179,875.00	\$23.50	\$169,082.50	\$28.00	\$201,460.00	\$30.00	\$215,850.00	\$20.00	\$143,900.00	\$35.00	\$251,825.00
6 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	685.00	\$150.00	\$102,750.00	\$155.00	\$106,175.00	\$155.00	\$106,175.00	\$165.00	\$113,025.00	\$175.00	\$119,875.00	\$155.00	\$106,175.00
7 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	545.00	\$80.00	\$43,600.00	\$65.00	\$35,425.00	\$72.00	\$39,240.00	\$55.00	\$29,975.00	\$75.00	\$40,875.00	\$60.00	\$32,700.00
8 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	2,165.00	\$3.50	\$7,577.50	\$3.00	\$6,495.00	\$2.50	\$5,412.50	\$2.00	\$4,330.00	\$4.00	\$8,660.00	\$2.00	\$4,330.00
9 - 422 - Single Chip Seal, Type A, As Per Plan - SY	8,365.00	\$4.00	\$33,460.00	\$2.65	\$22,167.25	\$4.00	\$33,460.00	\$4.00	\$33,460.00	\$3.50	\$29,277.50	\$3.25	\$27,186.25
10 - 422 - Double Chip Seal, Type A, As Per Plan - SY	3,715.00	\$5.00	\$18,575.00	\$4.85	\$18,017.75	\$8.00	\$29,720.00	\$8.00	\$29,720.00	\$7.40	\$27,491.00	\$6.50	\$24,147.50
11 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	1,105.00	\$160.00	\$176,800.00	\$165.00	\$182,325.00	\$165.00	\$182,325.00	\$176.00	\$194,480.00	\$190.00	\$209,950.00	\$160.00	\$176,800.00
12 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	2,915.00	\$180.00	\$524,700.00	\$182.00	\$530,530.00	\$195.00	\$568,425.00	\$176.00	\$513,040.00	\$210.00	\$612,150.00	\$185.00	\$539,275.00
13 - 609 - Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3 - FT	2,100.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$39.50	\$82,950.00	\$32.00	\$67,200.00	\$39.50	\$82,950.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$39.50	\$82,950.00
14 - 611 - Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade - EA	17.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$975.00	\$16,575.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$975.00	\$16,575.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$975.00	\$16,575.00
15 - 611 - Manhole, Adjusted to Grade - EA	7.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00
16 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,325.00	\$65,325.00	\$40,871.65	\$40,871.65	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$52,240.00	\$52,240.00
17 - 614 - Work Zone, Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	0.40	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00
18 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
19 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Type A - EACH	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
20 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	23.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$975.00	\$22,425.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
21 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$54,374.65	\$54,374.65	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
22 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
23 - 642 - Centerline - MILE	0.20	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
24 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	935.00	\$5.00	\$4,675.00	\$5.50	\$5,142.50	\$1.00	\$935.00	\$5.00	\$4,675.00	\$5.00	\$4,675.00	\$5.00	\$4,675.00
25 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	4,395.00	\$3.00	\$13,185.00	\$1.25	\$5,493.75	\$1.00	\$4,395.00	\$3.00	\$13,185.00	\$2.00	\$8,790.00	\$2.00	\$8,790.00
26 - 897 - Pavement Planing - Fine Planing, Type A - SY	44,955.00	\$2.00	\$89,910.00	\$1.35	\$60,689.25	\$2.20	\$98,901.00	\$2.10	\$94,405.50	\$3.00	\$134,865.00	\$2.00	\$89,910.00
27 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 25 - SY	52,445.00	\$3.50	\$183,557.50	\$3.73	\$195,619.85	\$3.73	\$195,619.85	\$3.73	\$195,619.85	\$3.50	\$183,557.50	\$3.75	\$196,668.75
29 - SPECIAL - Miscellaneous Metal - LBS	1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
<b>29 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$1,632,925.00		\$1,619,976.10		\$1,718,000.00		\$1,745,300.00		\$1,770,646.00		\$1,779,877.50

\* Non-Responsive - Original Bid  
Bond & Form of Non-Collusion  
not included

\* Non-Responsive - Original Bid  
Bond & Form of Non-Collusion  
not included